Vacuum generator, pneumatic VN
537931421 |  | 13.01.2026
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/01
537931421 |  | 13.01.2026
Vacuum generator, pneumatic VN
Characteristics
At a glance Link    vn
All vacuum generators from Festo have a single-stage design and operate according to the Venturi principle.

537931421 |  | 13.01.2026
Vacuum generator, pneumatic VN
Type code
001 Series
VN Vacuum generator
002 Nominal width of Laval nozzle
05 0.45 mm
07 0.70 mm
10 0.95 mm
14 1.4 mm
20 2.0 mm
30 3.0 mm
003 Ejector characteristics
H High vacuum/standard
L High suction rate/standard
M High vacuum/inline
N High suction rate/inline
004 Housing type
I2 Straight shape, pitch 10 mm
I3 Straight shape, grid dimension 13 mm (with ejector pulse
pneumatic (A), grid dimension 14.5 mm)
T2 T-shape, pitch 10 mm
T3 T-shape, pitch 14 mm
T4 T-shape, grid dimension 18 mm (with switching output PNP (P),
grid dimension 16 mm)
T6 T-shape, pitch 24 mm
005 Compressed air connection
PQ1 Push-in connector 4 mm
PQ2 Push-in connector 6 mm
PQ3 Push-in connector 8 mm
PQ4 Push-in connector 10 mm
PI2 Female thread M5
PI4 Female thread G1/8
PI5 Female thread G1/4
006 Vacuum connection
VQ1 Push-in fitting QS-4
VQ2 Push-in fitting QS-6
VQ3 Push-in fitting QS-8
VQ5 Push-in fitting QS-12
VI2 Female thread M5
VI4 Female thread G1/8
VI5 Female thread G1/4
VI6 Female thread G3/8
VA4 Male thread G1/8
VA5 Male thread G1/4
VT1 Push-in sleeve 4 mm
VT2 Push-in sleeve 6 mm
007 Switching function
None
O1 Threshold value with fixed hysteresis, 2 teach-in points, N/O
contact
O2 Threshold value with variable hysteresis, N/O contact
008 Electrical output
None
P Switching output PNP
009 Exhaust port
Exhaust in the housing
RQ1 Push-in fitting QS-4
RQ2 Push-in fitting QS-6
RQ3 Push-in fitting QS-8
RI2 Female thread M5
RI4 Female thread G1/8
RI5 Female thread G1/4
RO1 Silencer UO
RO2 Silencer UOM
010 Integrated function
None
A Ejector pulse, pneumatic
011 Special material properties
F1A Recommended for production plants for manufacturing lithi-
um-ion batteries, F1A
52026/01 www.festo.com/catalogue/...

	Vacuum generator, pneumatic VN
	Key features
	Type code
	Datasheet
	General technical data – Standard
	General technical data – In-line
	Operating and environmental conditions (with push-in fitting)
	Performance data – High vacuum (standard)
	Performance data – High vacuum (in-line)
	Performance data – High suction volume flow (standard)
	Performance data – High suction rate (in-line)
	Materials
	Additional material specifications – products for battery production (F1A)
	Function - Standard
	Function - Inline
	Function - VN-P (with integrated vacuum switch)
	Electrical outputs - VN-P (with integrated vacuum switch)
	Pin assignments - VN-P (with integrated vacuum switch)
	Vacuum pu as a function of operating pressure p1 – high vacuum (VN-05/07/10/14/20/30-H)
	Vacuum pu as a function of operating pressure p1 – high vacuum (VN-05/07/10-M)
	Vacuum pu as a function of operating pressure p1 – high suction rate (VN-14/20/30-L)
	Vacuum pu as a function of operating pressure p1 – high suction rate (VN-05/07/10-L; VN-05-N)
	Evacuation time t as a function of vacuum pu for 1 l volume at 6 bar operating pressure – high vacuum (VN-10/14/20/30-H)
	Evacuation time t as a function of vacuum pu for 1 l volume at 6 bar operating pressure – high vacuum (VN-05/07-H; VN-05/07/10-M)
	Evacuation time t as a function of vacuum pu for 1 l volume at 6 bar operating pressure – high suction rate (VN-05-L/N)
	Evacuation time t as a function of vacuum pu for 1 l volume at 6 bar operating pressure – high suction rate (VN-07/10-L)
	Evacuation time t as a function of vacuum pu for 1 l volume at 6 bar operating pressure – high suction rate (VN-14/20/30-L)